INVITATION TO BID FOR THE SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION OF ADVANCE MECHATRONICS TRAINING
SYSTEM (EARLY PROCUREMENT ACTIVITY)

1. The Don Honorio Ventura State University through the Fund 05-IGF (Income) for the Fiscal Year 2025 intends to
apply the sum of Twenty-Four Million Five Hundred Thousand Pesos Only (P24,500,000.00) being the ABC to
payments under the contract for The Supply, Delivery and Installation of Advance Mechatronics Training System
(Early Procurement Activity) (Early Procurement Activity) (Contract No. 003 - DHVSU 2025). Bids received in excess
of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

Select this for lot-procurement:

The DHVSU, through the Fund 05-IGF (Income) for the Fiscal Year 2025 intends to apply the sum of Twenty-Four
Million Five Hundred Thousand Pesos Only (P24,500,000.00) The Supply, Delivery and Installation of Advance
Mechatronics Training System (Early Procurement Activity) (Early Procurement Activity) (Contract No. 003 - DHVSU
2025) being the ABC to payments under the contract for each lot/item. Bids received in excess of the ABC for each lot

[...]

A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders on Dec. 26, 2024 to Jan. 20, 2025,
8:00 A.M. to 4:00 P.M., and Jan. 21, 2025, 8:00 A.M. to 08:59 A.M. from the BAC Secretariat from the given address
and website(s) below and upon payment of non-refundable fee in the amount of Twenty Five Thousand Pesos Only
(P25,000.00). The Procuring Entity shall allow the bidder to present its proof of payment for the fees [specify the
manner if it will be presented in person, by facsimile, or through electronic means.]}

[NOTE: For lot procurement, the maximum fee for the Bidding Documents for each lot shall be based on its ABC, in

[...]

INVITATION TO BID FOR THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PRINTED BOOKS FOR THE DIFFERENT COLLEGES AND
CAMPUSES PROGRAMS OFFERED BY THE UNIVERSITY (EARLY PROCUREMENT ACTIVITY)

1. The Don Honorio Ventura State University through the Fund 05-IGF (Income) for the Fiscal Year 2025 intends to
apply the sum of Five Million Nine Hundred Forty Nine Thousand Four Hundred Eighty Five Pesos Only
(P5,949,485.00) being the ABC to payments under the contract for The Supply and Delivery of Printed Books for the
Different Colleges and Campuses Programs Offered by the University (Contract No. 001 - DHVSU 2025). Bids received
in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

The DHVSU, through the Fund 05-IGF (Income) for the Fiscal Year 2025 intends to apply the sum of One Million Eight
Hundred Fifty One Thousand Two Hundred Four Pesos Only (P1,851,204.00) for Line Item No. 1 (Business, Education,
Humanities, Social Sciences & Graduate School) and One Million Five Hundred Sixteen Thousand Eight Hundred
Ninety Eight (P1,516,898.00) for Line Item No. 2 (Science, Technology & Engineering) and Two Million Five Hundred
Eighty One Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Three (P2,581,383.00) for Line Item No. 3 (Regular Campuses Programs)
for The Supply and Delivery of Printed Books for the Different Colleges and Campuses Programs Offered by the
University (Contract No. 001 - DHVSU 2025) being the ABC to payments under the contract for each lot/item.

[...]

INVITATION TO BID FOR THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ICT DEVICES AND PERIPHERALS TO BE USED AT THE
COLLEGE OF EDUCATION ( EARLY PROCUREMENT ACTIVITY)

1. The Don Honorio Ventura State University through the Fund 05-IGF (Income) for the Fiscal Year 2025 intends to
apply the sum of One Million Nine Hundred Fifty Six Thousand Pesos Only (P1,956,000.00) being the ABC to
payments under the contract for The Supply and Delivery of ICT Devices and Peripherals to be used at the College of
Education (Early Procurement Activity) (Contract No. 002 - DHVSU 2025). Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be
automatically rejected at bid opening.

Select this for lot-procurement:

The DHVSU, through the Fund 05-IGF (Income) for the Fiscal Year 2025 intends to apply the sum of One Million Nine
Hundred Fifty Six Thousand Pesos Only (P1,956,000.00) The Supply and Delivery of ICT Devices and Peripherals to
be used at the College of Education (Early Procurement Activity) (Contract No. 238 - DHVSU 2024) being the ABC to
payments under the contract for each lot/item. Bids received in excess of the ABC for each lot shall be automatically